

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 985 of 2022

Smt. Suman Jogi **Versus** Renault Mahadeva Cars Private Limited

13.09.2022	Mr. Paras Mani Shriwas, counsel for the appellant. Heard on I.A. No.1, which is an application for condonation of delay in filing the appeal. Considering the fact that appeal is by the claimants under Motor Vehicles Act, I.A. No.1 deserves to be and is accordingly allowed. Delay of 3 days in filing the appeal stands condoned. The Appeal is admitted for hearing. Issue notice the respondents on payment of PF as per rules. Call for the records of the Court below. List for hearing in due course. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE
Rohit	